

Delhi Public School, Barasat Arise. Awake. Act. Achieve

Date: 28-02-2024

CBSE Affiliation No: 2430391

Notice No. DPSB/23-24/071

Dear Parents,

Warm Greetings from Delhi Public School, Barasat fraternity!

This is to inform you that your ward has been selected to participate in the Inter School Cultural Fest – JAMBOREE 2023-24 conducted by Bodhisukha School, [Address: Kathor Road, Barasat, Kolkata-700128] on 31st March, 2024 (SUNDAY) at 3:00pm.

The participants will be accompanied by Ms. Rashni Das [+91-7980021771] and Ms. Priyanka Manna [+91-9875431870] at the venue on the day of the event. You are requested to kindly drop your ward at the venue on the day of the event by 2:00pm, and receive your ward from the venue by producing the Escort Card. The dispersal time shall be communicated to you in due course by the co-ordinating teachers.

Kindly note that ONLINE REHEARSAL SESSIONS shall be conducted regularly by the teachers from 18th March, 2024, to 25th March, 2024, and you must ensure that your ward attends the same with due sincerity. Participating students have to come to school on 26th and 27th March, 2024, for final rehearsal. The timings for these rehearsal sessions (online and offline) shall be communicated in due course.

Details pertaining to the costume and props (if required) shall be communicated to you by the respective teachers-in-charge.

We would request you to kindly give your consent for your ward's participation in JAMBOREE 2023-24 by filling up the attached consent form and submitting the same on 29th F, 2024 positively.

We look forward to your kind cooperation and support.

Warm Regards,

PRINCIPAL DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BARASAT



Delhi Public School, Barasat Arise. Awake. Act. Achieve

CBSE Affiliation No: 2430391

CONSENT

Name of the St	udent :	
Class :	_ Section :	Roll no. :
		BEFORE
	[VICE NO SELF
I hereby confi	irm that my wa	
will partici	pate in the Inter S	School Cultural Fest – JAMBOREE 2023-24.
No, my ward,		
will not pa	articipate in the Ir	nter School Cultural Fest – JAMBOREE 2023-24.
Reasons:		
		Style Barrier
		PUBLIC
		Signature of Parent
		Date :